SiRUSA

Z=H4E
PARTS LIST

BDL7200D-NM1/NH1




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

pL7200D-NM1 | (O Date
2024/06/21




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUSA 1/1
sequence | DL7200D-NM1 | (O] Date
LIST 2024/06/21
ik ks HE Ml BB Deacription
1 062711212 3 #8247 SM4.76X32-12 SCREW PAN SM4.76X32-12
2 2887501002 1 R FACE PLATE
3 2887501003 1 ERE GASKET
4 115010801 2 B 8.5 RUBBER 8.5
5 101011001 3 BMEE12.5 RUBBER 12.5
6 288C01006 1 E&ER SIDE PLATE
7 S094762809| 9 $2$T SM4.7628%9 SCREW SM4.76 28X 9
8 288C01007 1 EEREE GASKET
9 168010901 1 BEZE 37.8 RUBBER 37.8
10 288C01010W 1 BER(AE RN MOTOR COVER
11 018502536 4 24T M5 X 25 SCREW PAN M5 X 25
12 115010701 3 BREE 15.5 RUBBER 15.5
13 101013201 2 #2$T SM4.37-40X5.5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40x5.5
14 101012601 1 LiBA3E EDGE WINDING DEVICE
15 168011701 4 [EMRSZ BED SCREW STUD
16 101011401 1 BEE21 RUBBER 21
17 025050132 4 RS FLAT WASHER 5
18 028060246 4 BERET6 SPRING WASHER T6
19 2887501021 1 BARERN LINE BOX
20 5094762806 1 12ETSM4.76x28-6 SCREW
71 7200D01061 1 BUSEREE MODLE PLATE
7200D01061H 1 B A (ER ) MODLE PLATE
22 7200001023 2 8T POLE
1 2 3 4 5




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRUBA O,

paRTs LisT | DL7200D-NMT1 02 Date

2024/06/21

— 27

34 35736
‘ @%




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRrRUBA ”
sequence | DL7200D-NM1 | ()2 Date
LIST 2024/06/21
RS YRIsE =2 MrlaiE Deacription
1 101031601 1 ¥2ET SM7.14 SCREW PAN SM7.14
2 101034301 1 SHENE RUBBER CAP 6.8
3 125031501 1 $HAT AR COUNTER WEIGHT
4 101031801 1 $2$T SM7.14 SCREW PAN SM7.14
5 168020501 1 FEhEtEE MAIN SHAFT BUSHING FRONT
6 101031701 2 #2$T SM6.35 SCREW SM6.35
7 014050832 2 #2847 M5X 8 SCREW PAN M5X%8
8 101032101 1 IS EE SN BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
9 168020901 1 bEpchEmE BUSHING INTERMSDIATE
10 101033801 1 et MAIN SHAFT
11 168021101 1 tEEEE MAIN SHAFT BUSHING READ
12 115024001 1 ShEd OIL SEAL
13 168021302 1 EEaAH SERVO NOTOR ASSY
14 028050246 3 B A SPRING WASHER
15 025050132 3 #E M5 WASHER M5
16 018501436 3 $2$T M5 X 14 SCREW PAN M5 X 14
17 115024801 2 $2$TSM6.35-40x6 SCREW SM6.35-40X6
18 101032501 1 e UPPER SHAFT RETAINING RING
19 280002022G 1 Fh(aE,N712) HANG WHEEL ASM
20 012501032 2 #2$T M5 X 10 SCREW PAN M5X% 10
21 115025401 1 $2$T SM8.73 SCREW PAN SM8.73
22 012061032 1 #2$T M6 X 10 SCREW PAN M6X 10
23 101031401 1 BRASFF 4R M THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM M
24 115201402 1 $E WASHER
25 115024101 1 £t DBx1 14 NEEDLE DB X 1 #14
26 101041101 1 HITIBARIR NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
27 101040403 1 S NEEDLE BAR
27 101040403H 1 FHIF(ER) NEEDLE BAR
28 101041001 1 3 #H92$T SM3.18 SCREW PAN SM3.18
29 101030601 1 HASATE HE THREAD TAKE-UP OIL SLEEVE
30 081004870 1 OZYE6.5x1.5 O-RING 6.5X1.5
31 101034201 1 SHEROH OIL QUANTITY ECCENTRIC PIN
32 101034102 1 LEhhEE UPPER SHAFT LINOLEUM
33 101032502 1 T EHERE UPPER SHAFT RETAINING RING
34 101011801 1 AR AR PUSH PLATE ASSEMBLY
35 179023401 1 ik NEEDLE PLATE
35 17902340H 1 ik (E#H NEEDLE PLATE
36 115023501 2 #2$TSM4.37-40x6 SCREW SM4.37-40X6
37 014770632 2 $2$TSM6.35-40x6 SCREW SM6.35-40X6
38 991002028 1 BB asA CONNECT BLOCK A
39 991002030 1 BiahasB CONNECT BLOCK B
40 M140601006 4 Bt Eh2S2ET SCREW M6x6
1 2 3 4 5




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

pL7200D-NM1 | 03 Date
2024/06/21




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUSA 1/1
SEQUENCE | DL7200D-NM1 O3 Date
LIST 2024/06/21
R LR HE Ikl B s Deacription
1 101054501 1 #2$T SM3.57 SCREW SM3.57
2 101054601 1 EHE3.7 WASHER 3.7
3 168030301 1 HERE HAND LIFTER
4 081004070 1 OBYE P4 RING P4
5 102050601 1 1RERI O PRESS FOOT LIFTER CAM ASM
6 101052001 2 AIATAFARAEH LINK SHAFT
7 101052101 2 PmigBE (8) WASHER
8 168031001- 1 1 BB AT HANK LIFTER LINK
9 167034401 1 1RERRHIAT LIFTING LEVER LINK
10 048050342 3 £EE5 SNAP RING E5
11 101056301 1 [ 6.35 WASHER 6.35
12 115034301 2 EHIIRET SM4.76 SCREW SM4.76
13 115034501 1 BRI IBET SM6.35 SCREW SM6.35
14 167052401 1 1R ST LEVER AFTER LIFTING THE PRESSER FOOT
15 168031501 1 SRR AR PRESSURE REGULATING BOL
16 101050301 1 REREMN PRESSER GUIDE BAR
17 125050401 1 REE PRESSER SPRING
18 152305401 1 BEirEs NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BAACKET
19 014770632 1 4247 SM6.35 SCREW SM6.35
20 101050901 1 B ERHE SHOCK PAD
21 152305501 1 BHHE PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER
22 152205501 1 ¥ PRESSER BAR
23 115031001 1 $2$T SM3.57 SCREW SM3.57
24 101051301 1 Efe8s FINGER GUARD
25 996004009 1 3] MPRESSER FOOT
25 996004009H 1 B ER) MPRESSER FOOT
26 168032701 1 BN HAND LIFTER CAM
27 014600832 2 $2ET M6X 8 SCREW PAN M6 X 8
28 018601232 1 25T M6X 12 SCREW PAN M6X 12
29 169034001 1 L BEARING
30 168033101 1 1R EE R AR PRESSER FOOT CRANK SHAFT
31 025060236 1 F#E6 FLAT WASHER 6
32 168033201 1 1R BRI EE BN AR AR OT DRIVING CRANK
33 021600306 1 26 M6X0.75 NUT M6 X0.75
34 012500632 2 25T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5 X6
35 168033501 1 phiEhTE B SET SCREW COLLAR
36 168033601 1 BRI AR E RUBBER CAP
37 168033701 1 HREMTER CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL
38 115034201 1 RERRER CUSHION
39 152304201 1 B TR PRESSER FOOT LIFTING PLATE
40 168031301 1 BRI 4B ETSM4.76x32 AXIS SCREW SM4.76X32
a1 1ARN2KRN1T-1 1 BRI E 1= DDCCCCD ENNT DECCT CDDINA
1 2 3 4 5




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

pL7200D-NM1 | 04 Date
2024/06/21




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUSA 1/1
sequence | DL7200D-NM1 | (04 Date
LIST 2024/06/21
F5% YIRLSR HE Mkt Deacription
1 018501636 1 24T M5X 16 SCREW PAN M5 X 16
2 168040201 1 AT STUD
3 168040301 1 8B HT F- REGULATCR CONNECT RCD
4 014680632 1 #24T SM4.37-40x6 SCREW PAN SM. 37-40x6
5 168040501 1 45 AR | NVERTED CAANK
6 168040602 1 B85 S T BACKSEW NG STEPPI NG MOTCR
7 018401436 4 1257 M4 X 14 SCREW AN M4 X 14
8 101061501 1 EEIRE AL ADJUSTI NG LI NK FULCRUM SHAFT
9 014760832 2 #24T SM5.95 SCREW PN SM. 95
10 101061801 2 BEERERE SWNG PLATE CONNECTI NG PIN
11 168041101 1 133 LEVEL F EED REGUATCR
12 101064102 1 BEREN SWNG PLATE KI T
13 168041301 1 YRR A ADJUSTI NG LI NK FULCRUM SHAFT
14 125013001 2 FLE15.2 HOLE PLUG 15.2
15 101060901 1 R VLK NG FQOT PIN
16 101022801 5 #2$T SM3.57 SCREW PAN SMB. 57
17 152303101 1 S5 TR Needl e f eedi ng | over c rank
18 101063501 2 #24T SM4.76x28 SCREW PN SMt. 76x28
19 101063401 1 SRR NALK NG FOOT PI N
20 101061101 1 HH{IBETSMT.14x28 AXI'S SCREW VT 14X28
21 101060102 1 EATARME H CONNECTI NG RCD ASM
22 101063601 1 B SRR READ CRANK ASM
23 101063701 1 #28 SM5.95 NUT SM. 95
24 048140142 2 R C14 R NG Cl4
25 125064301 2 S QL SEAL
26 168042601 1 A FEED ROCKER SHAFT
27 101063101G 1 EfEEEE FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL
28 101063001 4 #24T SM6.35 SCREW PN SM. 35
29 101062901 2 EEERE THRUST CALLAR
30 168043001 2 EHRUPE FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL
31 101062101 1 TFRaaA TCOTH FRAME COVPONENTS
32 168043901 1 A TF 8 LI FT THE TQOTH SHAFT
33 048050342 2 £EE5 ARCLIPES
34 115047001 2 #2$T SM3.18 SCREW PN SMB. 18
35 179060101 1 SRR FEED DQG
179060101H 1 ERTE (R FEED DQG
36 101062701 1 #2$T SM5.95 SCREW PAN SM. 95
37 169041101 1 pHED) A LSEAL
38 991005054 1 BRIX Driving shaft crank asm.
39 S074374011] 1 R XIRET Screw 11/64>40 L=10.5
40 152303201 2 EBE) T HhARIZET | Screw SM7.14
41 115011001 1 FLE10.5 HOLE PLUG 10.5
42 028040246 4 BERETL SPRING WASHER T4
43 025040132 4 TEE4 FLAT WASHER 4
44 115082801 4 SHEE LINOLEUM
45 101062601 1 #2$TSM4.37-40x7 | SCREW SM4.37-40X7
46 101060601 2 #237SM6.35-40x11| SCREW SM6.35-40X11
47 101063102 1 SOFEhETEE | FRONT BUSHING OF LIFTING SHAFT
] | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

pL7200D-NM1 | (0§ Date
2024/06/21

10




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUSA 1/1
sequence | DL7200D-NM1 | (05 Date
LIST 2024/06/21
e HE Rl tE Deacription
1 101041301 1 ZeginiEY BEVEL GEAR ASSY
2 014760832 3 #2357 SM5.95 SCREW SM5.95
3 168050301 1 B -wE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH U
4 101041902 1 B VERTICAL SHAFT
5 101042201 1 EMTHE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH D
6 115072204 1 e ENI L HOOK STOPPER
7 115072601 1 #23] SM4.37 SCREW PAN SM4.37
8 115072701 1 BEESRYS BOBBIN GASE ASSY
9 115072401 1 I BOBBIN
10 996003015 1 Hetg 4R ROTARY HOOK ASSY
10 996003015H 1 e AE M (ERL) ROTARY HOOK ASSY
11 115071401 1 THEIRET OIL COVER SCREW
12 125043201 1 R OIL CORE
13 115073401 2 ShE OIL SEAL
14 168051401 1 THEIE PUMP BUSH
15 115071601 1 JHhE OIL SEAL
16 101042901 1 T ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
17 014770532 2 #2357 SM6.35 SCREW PAN SM6.35
18 115072001 1 2B SET SCREW COLLAR
19 168051901 1 THEHE BUSHING THREAD FINGER
20 125082201 1 AR LT SPLITTER
21 101080701 1 #2357 SM3.57 SCREW PAN SM3.57
22 115073601 1 1\ HEE SMALL LINOLEUM
23 115073301 2 OZY[E O-RING
1 2 3 4 5

11



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

pL7200D-NM1 | 06 Date
2024/06/21

12




. Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SikRUSA 1/1

SEQUENCE | DL7200D-NM1 O6 Date

LIST 2024/06/21

Foi% S #E YRl 48 Deacription

1 115031001 2 1247 SM3.57 SCREW PAN SM3.57

2 101090701 1 SHAR B E OIL THREAD BORAD ASM

3 101090901 1 JHE OIL GAUGE WINDOW

4 101091001 1 HEERA OIL WINDOW GASKET

5 167305801 1 ERER OIL RETURN PIPE CLAMP

6 167305902 1 [EB]HEE BACK TO LINOLEUM

7 152308601 1 LEHE MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE

8 028050246 6 SRR TS SPRING WASHER T5

9 288C06011 1 THERE OIL GAGE WINDOW

10 101091601 1 THIREIRIRE] OIL PUMP SUPPORT

11 168061401 1 JHIRABMH PUMP UNIT

12 101074701 1 1247 SM5.95 SCREW PAN SM5.95

13 115072601 1 #1247 SM4.37 SCREW PAN SM4.37

14 288006017 1 SRR FLOAT ASSY

15 168061802 1 THEZRTE OIL BOX SEALING RING

16 062350616 7 28] M3.5X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6

17 168062002 1 HEE THE OIL BOX COVER

18 288006021 1 HE OIL BOX

19 115080401 3 ! OIL FEEDING PIPE

20 115085501 3 THE X OIL PIPE CLAMP

21 168062401 2 HE L VINYL TUBE L

22 168062601 1 fHmnE FUEL SUPPLY NOZZLE

23 081004870 1 O B P4 O RING P4

24 115081501 1 RETRET ADJUESTING SCREW

25 124123201 1 EAREENR WIRE PLATE

26 168063001 1 0 B[ O RING

27 115080901 1 BURERET M8 SCREW PAN M8

28 018502032 8 #1247 M5X20 SCREW PAN M5X20

31 125092201 1 REIZEE ALUMINUM PIPE JOINT

32 101091701 1 s EE OIL SUPPLY PIPE JOINT

33 062500816 2 #ZFTM5%8 SCREW M5X8

34 169080101 1 HERZR TUBING BRACKET

35 115011001 1 FL2£10.5 HOLE PLUG 10.5

36 025050132 6 25 FLAT WASHER 5

1 2 3 4 5

13



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL7200D-NM1 | Q7 Date
2024/06/21

14




Series

Parts Group

Subclass Remark Page

SiRUSA 11
SEQUENCE | DL7200D-NM1 07 Date

LIST 2024/06/21

E37 LSt e k258 Deacription

1 062400616 4 12T M4 X6 NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW PAN M4 X 6

2 168070201 1 TS SOLENOID COVER

3 166070301 1 MES E AR ELEC TENSION RELEASE ASSY

4 062500816 2 #2$T M5X 8 SCREW PAN M5X% 8

5 168070802 1 B 2 Atk SOLENOID SETTING PLATE

6 152360601 1 AR EH LOOSE PIN

7 167123101 1 MEGTE LOOSE ROD BUSHING

8 115091201 1 AR S PANEL HOOK

9 125022201 1 1247 M4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X 6

10 101010901 2 12£T SM4.76 SCREW PAN SM4.76

11 101010801 1 PHARFTRAE S THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER

12 101022201 1 12£T SM4.76 SCREW PAN SM4.76

13 115090301 1 AR SPOOL PLATE

14 101022601 3 #2247 M5X 10 SCREW PAN M5X 10

15 101022501 1 e e Tl BOBBIN WINDER ASM

16 101022801 2 #2$T SM3.57 SCREW PAN SM3.57

17 101022701 1 243 7] KNIFE

18 168072301 1 4L AT AR AR BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM

19 168072201 1 AR IR AR 2R 4R 1 THREAD TENSION ASM

20 101020701 1 R84 RIGHT LINE HOOK

21 101020201 1 #2$T M5X 6 SCREW PAN M5X 6

22 168072501 1 i ast84E M THREAD TENSION ASSY M

23 115111601 2 82 & SM4.37 NUT SM4.37

24 101020502 1 KEF 4 BIG HOOK

25 152307601 1 EF LT eS THREAD TAKE-UP

26 167035101 1 MARFENFTAT LOOSE WIRE TRANSMISSION LEVER

27 167305201 1 FNIIRETSM4.76 AXIS SCREW SM4.76

28 167031701 1 I SPRING

29 048040342 1 +EE4 CLAMP SPRING E4

30 168072901 1 et G B WINDER GASKET

31 101020401 1 $2$TSM5.95-28x7 | SCREW SM5.95-28X7

15



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

pL7200D-NM1 | 08 Date
2024/06/21

16




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA ”»
sequence | DL7200D-NM1 | 08 Date
LIST 2024/06/21
F5i% RIS HE Ml 4tE Deacription
1 168080202 1 BTAREN MOTOR
2 125082301 1 @Jﬂg{ﬁ% MOVBLE KINFE RESET SPRING
3 168082001 1 4R AR THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
4 169110102 1 ﬁ%[@] HEAR THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
5 025050132 4 2 M5 WASHER M5
6 028050246 4 o 22 B SPRING WASHER
7 018501432 4 I2ET M5X 14 SCREW PAN M5X 14
8 125080401 3 #25T M3 X5 SCREW PAN M3 X5
9 125082501 1 B T1EE MR KNIFE HOLLDER PRESSER PLATE
10 115111301 3 $25T SM4.37 SCREW PAN SM4.37
11 167081501 1 T#7] MOVABLE KNIFEL D
12 125081801 1 BE WASHER
13 125081401 1 LE17] MOVABLE KNIFEL U
14 125080501 1 12§ SM4.37 SCREW PAN SM4.37
15 125080601 4 25T M4 SCREW PAN M4
16 125082001 1 TR REM KNIFE HOLLDER CONNECTING ROD L
17 125081701 1 AES HOLER M-KNIFE D
18 021400306 2 ‘l’?l M4 NUT M4
19 125081901 1 TIZRFTEF KNIFE HOLLDER CONNECTING ROD S
20 125081601 1 J:ﬂm HOLER M-KNIFE U
21 125082101 1 4R AR THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
22 018501432 2 i?iﬂ M5X 14 SCREW M5X 14
23 125082401 1 YTIEE FORKED SHAFT BUSH
24 014760832 1 #2857 SM5.95 SCREW PAN SM5.95

17



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series

Parts Group

Subclass Remark

Page

DL7200D-NM1

09

1/1

Date

2024/06/21

SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series

Parts Group

Subclass Remark

Page

DL7200D-NM1

10

1/1

Date

2024/06/21

18




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA "
SEQUENCE | DL7200D-NM1 09 Date
LIST 2024/06/21
|25 w2 #E Ykl 18 Deacription
1 062500616 4 2ET M5X6 SCREW PAN M5 X6
2 115140301 2 BRI U2 CORD HOLDER U2
3 2887509003 1 F42)5 FRA4E 4 LED REVERSE SEAM LAMP ASM
4 168090401 1 10P#&EEE 10P PLUG
Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUS3A O,
SEQUENCE | DL7200D-NM1 10 Date
LIST 2024/06/21
Fs LR = klata Deacription
1 S074762820 3 24T SM476X28-20] SCREW SM4. 76X28-20
2 288C10002W 1 B4y CONTROL BOX ASSY
3 S073574008 4 |42%T SM3.57X40-08 SCREW SM4. 37X40-6
4 288C10004W 1 el mik OPERATION PANEL
5 99100106 1 EBRIAR CORD HOLDER
6 | S074762809 1 |424T sM4.76x28-09 SCREW
1 2 3 4 5




n_un_.vm
ol = |5| 8
o~ |9 §
o
(aV]
<
®©
£
[0)
o
1))
1))
©
[$)
Qo
=]
n
o
3
5 Y
gl =
o
-
<
g 0
51 O
o O
N
N
-
)]
C -~
@®
m =
5 »
T
L s
o =
n o

919

20



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRrUSA 11
sequence | DL7200D-NM1 | 1 1 Date
LIST 2024/06/21

5274 ke Y2 IRl 258 Deacription

1 115150401 2 HEEiRE HEAD HINGE

2 101120501 2 HEEREE HEAD HINGE SLEEVE

3 125120601 2 GEERRHER HEAD SHOCK PAD

4 5050111 4 7 NAIL

5 125120801 2 SEERRHER HEAD SHOCK PAD

6 115151701 1 124477 (7H) SCREWDRIVER (MEDIUM)

7 115024112 4 1$+DB X 1014 NEEDLE DB X 114

8 115151001 3 B BOBBIN

9 115024113 1 R hEs MEDIUM OIL CAN

10 168111401 1 HEEEIEAT HEAD SUPPORT

11 7200D11011 1 THFM PARTS MANUAL

12 115151901 1 ARG CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
13 125104001 1 PRI 4R 4 KNEE CONTROL COMPONENTS
14 115151401 1 4RZR4B(402DR WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY 2DR

15 169050101 1 EFRREARAMY ELECTRONIC KNEE REST

16 125103101 1 SHAg OIL PAN

17 152208101 12 ARIBETST4.2X25 WOOD SCREW ST4.2X25

18 125104101 1 BRiEtEEE KNEE JOINT

19 5040104 3 A TIE

20 125122801 1 EIRLR POWER CABLE

21 115152001 1 R 23 GOVERNOR

22 6050169 1 EEREEE ELECTRIC CONTROL MANUAL
23 6050101 1 fEFRAEE USER'S GUIDE

24 115160601 1 EEDE ZIPLOCK BAG

25 115160701 1 EEDES ZIPLOCK BAG

26 115160801 1 SESES ZIPLOCK BAG

27 115151601 1 BR44T1(/)) SCREWDRIVER (SMALL)

28 115151801 1 R4 T1(K) SCREWDRIVER (LARGE)

29 6040101 1 L EEE HOOD

1 2 3 4 5

21



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series

Parts Group

Subclass Remark

Page

DL7200D-NM1

12

1/1

Date

2024/06/21

22




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRrUSA 11
SEQUENCE | DL7200D-NM1 | 12 Date
LIST 2024/06/21
5255 WLeE e S Deacription
1 152300101 1 | $EmEsE NEEDLE F EEDI NG SWNG SHAFT
2 152300401 1 | $HEAEHRSHE NEEDLE F EEDI NG SWNG FRONT BUSH NG
3 152300301 3 |4BETSMA4.76-28X12 | SCREW QM 76-28 X 12
4 152300201 1 | SHTEERRR NEEDLE BAR SWNG CRANK
5 152300701 2 |48§TSM3.57-40X 4 SCREW 98, 57-40 X 4
6 152300501 2 | SN ET NEEDLE BAR SWNG LI NK PIN
7 152300601 1 | $HFEEET NEEDLE BAR SWNG LI NK
8 152302201 2 | HAEHEHE NEEDLE BAR SWNG FRAME BUSH NG
9 012501032 1 |#8£TM5X10 SCREW N6 X 10
10 152301901 1 | $HFERBEN#RIEZE A | NEEDLE BAR GU DE SLI DI NG CRANK ASM
11 152302801 1 | $HEARERE) L i NEEDLE F EED DR VE UPPER CRANK
12 167301801 1 | SMEESEABK0910 | QUTER RING NEEDLE RCLLER BEAR N3S BK0910
13 048120142 1 | EAENIER L2 QRILIPFCR SH¥T 12
14 152301101 1 |8B12.7 WASHER 12.7
15 152301001 1 | HEhEHEHE SHAFT SLEEVE AFTER NEEDLE F EEDI NG SWNG
16 152302501 1 | HFESZRAN NEEDLE BAR SWNG FRAME ASSEMBLY
17 115031001 2 |42$TSM3.57-40X10 | SCREW Q8. 57-40X10
18 152302401 1 | EHERES), SWNG RACK RAI L
19 152203201 2 |#8&SM5.95X28 NUT SME. 95X28
20 152203101 1 | ®8E6.35 WASHER 6. 35
21 152300901 2 | $84T1/4-40%X4.5 SCREW 1/4-40X 4.5
22 152300801 1 |#EE12.7 RETANNG RING 12.7
23 152301501 1 | $HE7RERENEMTIEEE | NEEDLE FEED DRVE LI NK CON\ECTR
24 152301301 1 | HEfmEREER NEEDLE FEED DR VE LI NK
25 152302701 1 |42$TSM4.37-40X5 SCREW Q. 37-40X 5
26 152301201 1 | EEhE T e aEsT DR VE CONNECTI NG RCD SHAFT SCREW
27 991001014 1 | BEE RUBBER
1 2 3 4 5

23



K‘ SMAIRBRLDS)
KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.

R ERINNRREN , AERSHE RIMRAESTETSLEH !

The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this parts list are
subject to change because of modification which will without previous notice.
BYL-13S43.JUN.2024



